

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocete a/w Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Pheroze Mehta,
Mr. Krishna Balaji Moorthy, Ms Bhakti Mehta, ms Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b
Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioners.
Ms Savita Prabhune AGP for State.
Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

1 We are informed that although the proceedings were adjourned for today to enable the Union of India as also the other Respondents to file the affidavit, the same has not been filed. As a matter of last opportunity to enable the Union of India and as also the other Respondents to file the affidavit, stand over to 12th August 2025, High On Board.

2 Let the affidavit be served on Petitioners by 11th August 2025 by 5.00 p.m.

3 Copy of this order be forwarded by the Advocate for the Petitioner to the Learned ASG.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]