

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty & Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Mr. Krishna Balaji Moorthy and Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioners.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 19 AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of the petitioners.
2. List the matter on **26 August 2025 (H.O.B.)**.
3. In the meantime, learned advocate for Union of India shall inform learned advocate for the petitioners in regard to the reply affidavit which was directed to be filed.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)