

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty Limited & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Ms. Bhakit Mehta i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. This matter is mentioned out of turn. As a last chance, let the affidavit in reply of the Respondents, who may desire to file it, be filed on or before 10th October, 2025. Thereafter, we would not grant any extension and the office would not accept the reply.

2. List this Petition on **13th October, 2025**, in the 'Fresh Admissions Category'.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)