

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. ROHAAN CAMA, Ms. BHAKTI MEHTA MS.

LETISHIYA CHATURVEDI I/B

WADIA GHANDY AND CO Adv. for Petitioner

Shri. P.P. Kakade Addl. Govt. Pleader a/w Mrs. P.N. Diwan,

AGP for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of Learned Advocate for Petitioner, S.O. 24/11/2025 To be listed under caption "Fresh Admission."

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)