

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty and Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Mr. Krishna Balaji Moorthy, Ms. Bhakti Mehta and Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, ASG a/w. Mr. Aditya Thakkar, Mrs. Savita Ganoo, Mr. D.P. Singh and Mr. Adarsh Vyas for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, and since another part-heard matter is to continue, the learned Senior Advocate and the learned ASG, mentioned this matter at 3 pm..

2. After considering the convenience of the learned Senior Advocate, the learned ASG and the learned Advocates, the matter be listed on 8th January, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)