

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Thane Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to , S.O. 04/02/2026 at.3.00
PM.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)