

Rekha Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025**

Oberoi Realty And Anr. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Mr. Krishna Balaji Moorthy, Ms. Bhakti Mehta, Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mandar Limaye, Advocates for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Priyanka Chavan, Assistant Government Pleader, for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. Aditya Thakkar, Mrs. Savita Ganoo, Mr. D. P. Singh and Mr. Adarsh Vyas, Advocates for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

.....

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE: 22nd APRIL 2026.

PC:-

We have heard Mr. Aspi Chinoy the learned counsel for the petitioners-Company. The pleadings are complete.

2. Post this matter on 6th May 2026 "High on Board".

(SUMAN SHYAM, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)