

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9232 OF 2025

Oberoi Realty And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Bhakti Mehta , Ms. Shubadha Khandekar i/b WADIA
GHANDY AND CO for Petitioner

Mr. Anil C. Singh, a/w Mr. D. P. Singh a/w Ms. Aditya

Thakkar Ms. Savita Gango , Mr. Adaesh Vyas for Respondent
no. 3 & 4

Smt. N. S. Bhide, GP a/w Shri. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Ms.
Priyanka Chavan, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 9th June, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn S.O. 29/06/2026 Urgent Admisson.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)